

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 70 2015

Request:

1. How many desktop printers do you have across the organisation?
2. Which equipment manufacturer provides the largest amount of desktop printers within your organisation (eg HP, Epson)?
3. Number of Multifunction devices/printers (ie A3 capable copiers) across the organisation?
4. Do you have a preferred and/or contracted supplier for A3 print/copy/scan devices?
5. Name of any/all company(ies) awarded a contract to supply A4 printers & A3 print/copy/scan equipment?
6. If your leased equipment is on a fixed term contract, when does this contract end and what is the annual spend?
7. If known, what is your annual mono print & copy volume from contracted devices?
8. If known, what is your annual colour print & copy volume from contracted devices?
9. Do you use a Managed Print Solution (e.g. SafeCom, eCopy, Pcounter, PaperCut etc), if yes which one?
10. If you use a Managed Print Solution, how much does it cost you per annum or what was its outright purchase price?
11. Do you use a Digital (software) fax solution and/or an Enterprise Content Management Solution (eg RightFax or SharePoint)?

Response:

1. 507
2. HP
3. 239
4. Yes, Danwood
5. Danwood
6. Danwood Contract Ends 01/10/2015
7. Mono: 12,602,872 1st Jan – 31st Dec 2014
8. Col: 1,762,168 1st Jan – 31st Dec 2014
9. Equitraq
10. Danwood Contract – £509,144
11. We use SharePoint 2010

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at www.ico.gov.uk.